10-20-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE REC(HEET FORM PTO-1595 Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) 100856786

100856786

100856786 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ken Drottar, David S. Dunning and Donald F. Cameron INTEL CORPORATION Name: Internal Address: Street Address: 2200 Mission College Blvd. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠Ne P.O. Box 58119 3. Nature of conveyance: Santa Clara, CA 95052 2 8 1996 □ Merger ☐ Change of Name □ Security Agreement fditional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🖾 No □ Other..... Execution Date: September 24, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/141,136 Additional numbers attached: ☐ Yes 図 No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_ correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Michael P. Fortkort, Esq. **KENYON & KENYON** □ Enclosed 1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Suite 600 ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Washington, DC 20036 8. Deposit account number: 11-0600 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 28, 1998 Michael P. Fortkort Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT REEL: 9510 FRAME: 0898 ORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY

ore

PATENT Attorney's Docket No. 2207/4980

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Intel Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Blvd., P.O. Box 58119, Santa Clara, California 95052-8119, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed August 27, 1998 and assigned Serial No. 09/141,136 and is entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INPUT/OUTPUT LINK RETRY, FAILURE AND RECOVERY IN A COMPUTER NETWORK, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing,

1

RECORDED: 09/28/1998

PATENT REEL: 9510 FRAME: 0899